



Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3397 OF 2025

Akhilendra Pratap Suresh Singh ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi, with Ishan Paradkar, Sachin Zalte Patil, M. Ajinkya and Omkar Inamdar, for the Applicant.
Mr. Mahesh Mule, SPP, with Parth Gawde, with H. J. Dedhia, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Pradip D. Gharat, with Trivankumar Karnani, Hritika Jannawar, for the Intervenor-Victim.
Mr. Sadanand Rane, (IO) ACP, with Sanjay Taralgatti, PI attached to DCB CID A.E.Cell, present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 30th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant is heard for sometime. As the Court's time is over, stand over to **8th April 2026**.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.04.01
17:54:04
+0530