



2026:BHC-AS:20243

Board Sr.No.:-15

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3397 OF 2025

Akhilendra Pratap Sureshsingh .....APPLICANT  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi with Mr. Ishan Paradkar with Mr. Sachin Zalte Patil with Mr. Ajinkya Mirgal for the Applicant.

Mr. Mahesh Mule, SPP with Ms. Nidhi Narwekar with H.J. Dedhia, APP for the Respondent State.

Mr. Pradip D.Gharat with Mr. A. Shaikh for the Intervenor (IO) ACP, Mr. Sadanand Rane, Crime Branch Mumbai Present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 22/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**