



vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3397 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2026.04.20
19:10:33 +0530

Akhilendra P. Sureshsingh

...Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr.Ishan Paradkar for the Applicant.

Mr.H.J. Dedhia, APP for the State – Respondent.

Mr.Pradip Gharat with Pritika Jannawar and Trivankumar
Karnani for the Intervenor.

Mr.Mahesh Mule, SPP with Mr.Aniket Takle, Special PP with
Mr.H.J. Dedhia, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 20TH APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for both sides informs the Court that
the matter is wrongly placed today on board.
2. At their request, stand over to 22nd April, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)